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Dear Customer!
In case of any questions or comments on the purchased product, please contact us: help@lionelo.com

Manufacturer:
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o.
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Poland

WARNINGS  
IMPORTANT! KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE  
1.	 Requires assembly by an adult.  
2.	 Never leave the child unattended.  
3.	 Always use the mat under adult supervision.  
4.	 Use only on flat surfaces. Do not place the product on tables or elevated 

surfaces.  
5.	 Do not place the mat in a cot or playpen.  
6.	 Check the product before each use. Do not use the product if there are any 

signs of damage or wear.  
7.	 Due to its flexible design, the arch may spring back during assembly. Take care 

to avoid accidental impact, especially when children are nearby.  
8.	 To prevent entanglement and suffocation, the use of additional straps, extra 

arches, or any other supplementary accessories is strictly prohibited.  

ASSEMBLY AND DISASSEMBLY OF THE MAT 
1.	 Place the mat on a flat, stable surface.  
2.	 Attach both arches on opposite sides by threading the fabric through the holes in the corners 

of the mat. 
3.	 Pass the arch fabric through the buckle located underneath the mat.  
4.	 Attach the toys included in the set to the arch.  
5.	 Lift the side panels of the mat and secure the Velcro straps to the corner of the mat.  
IMPORTANT! Make sure the mat and arch are stable. 
6.	 To disassemble the mat, first unfasten the Velcro straps, then detach the arch fabric from the buckle.  

CLEANING   
The mat and fabric toys can be machine washed at a maximum temperature of 30°C.  
Important! The only exception is the plush lobster, which should be cleaned with a damp cloth. 

The photos are for reference only; the actual appearance of products may differ from the photos.
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Drogi Kliencie!
Jeśli masz jakiekolwiek uwagi lub pytania do zakupionego produktu, skontaktuj się z nami: 
help@lionelo.com

Producent:
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o.
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Polska

OSTRZEŻENIA  
WAŻNE! ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ  
1.	 Wymaga rozłożenia przez osobę dorosłą.  
2.	 Nigdy nie pozostawiaj dziecka bez opieki.  
3.	 Używaj maty zawsze pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej.  
4.	 Używaj tylko na płaskich powierzchniach. Nie wolno kłaść produktu na stołach 

i innych podwyższeniach.  
5.	 Nie powinno się umieszczać maty w łóżeczku lub kojcu.  
6.	 Przed każdym użyciem sprawdź produkt. Nie używaj przy jakichkolwiek 

oznakach zniszczenia lub zużycia.  
7.	 Pałąk jest elastyczny i podczas montażu należy szczególnie uważać, aby nie 

uderzyć sprężynującym pałąkiem w siebie lub inną osobę a zwłaszcza aby 
nie uderzyć dziecka.  

8.	 Aby uniknąć zaplątania i uduszenia używanie dodatkowych taśm, innych 
pałąków i wszystkich innych dodatkowych elementów jest całkowicie 
zabronione.  

MONTAŻ I DEMONTAŻ MATY 
1.	 Umieść matę na płaskiej, stabilnej powierzchni.  
2.	 Zamontuj obydwa pałąki po przeciwnych stronach, przekładając materiał przez otwory znajdujące 

się w rogach maty. 
3.	 Przełóż materiał pałąka przez klamrę znajdującą się pod spodem materiału.  
4.	 Przymocuj do pałąka zabawki, które są dołączone do zestawu.  
5.	 Podnieś ścianki boczne maty a następnie połącz rzepy z narożnikiem maty.  
UWAGA! Upewnij się, że mata i pałąk są stabilne. 
6.	 W celu demontażu maty należy najpierw rozpiąć rzepy, a następnie oddzielić materiał pałąka 

od klamry.  

CZYSZCZENIE   
Matę oraz zabawki materiałowe można prać w pralce w temperaturze maksymalnie 30°C.  
Uwaga! Wyjątkiem jest pluszowy rak, który należy czyścić za pomocą wilgotnej ściereczki. 

Zdjęcia mają charakter poglądowy, rzeczywisty wygląd produktów może różnić się od prezentowanego na 
zdjęciach.

PL



‑ 4 ‑DE

DE

Sehr geehrter Kunde!
Falls Sie Fragen oder Anmerkungen zu dem gekauften Produkt haben, setzen Sie sich mit uns in 
Verbindung: help@lionelo.com

Hersteller:
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o.
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Polen 

WARNHINWEISE  
WICHTIG! FÜR KÜNFTIGE VERWENDUNG AUFBEWAHREN   
1.	 Das Auseinanderfalten der Matte muss durch einen Erwachsenen erfolgen.  
2.	 Lassen Sie Ihr Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt.  
3.	 Benutzen Sie die Matte immer unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen.  
4.	 Nur auf ebenen Flächen verwenden. Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht auf Tische 

oder andere erhöhte Flächen.  
5.	 Die Matte sollte nicht in ein Kinderbett oder ein Laufgitter gelegt werden.  
6.	 Überprüfen Sie das Produkt vor jedem Gebrauch. Nicht verwenden, wenn die 

Matter Anzeichen von Beschädigung oder Abnutzung aufweist.  
7.	 Der Bügel ist biegsam. Achten Sie beim Zusammenbau besonders darauf, sich 

selbst oder andere Personen, insbesondere Ihr Kind, nicht mit dem Bügel zu 
treffen.  

8.	 Um ein Verheddern und Strangulieren zu vermeiden, ist die Verwendung 
zusätzlicher Gurte, anderer Bügel oder anderer Zusatzkomponenten strengstens 
untersagt.  

AUF- UND ABBAU DER MATTE  
1.	 Legen Sie die Matte auf eine ebene, stabile Fläche.  
2.	 Befestigen Sie die beiden Bügel an den gegenüberliegenden Seiten, indem Sie das Material durch 

die Löcher in den Ecken der Matte führen. 
3.	 Führen Sie das Material des Bügels durch die Schnalle darunter.  
4.	 Befestigen Sie die mitgelieferten Spielzeuge am Bügel.  
5.	 Heben Sie die Seitenwände der Matte an und befestigen Sie die Klettbänder an der Ecke der Matte.  
ACHTUNG! Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Matte und der Bügel stabil sind. 
6.	 Zum Auseinanderfalten der Matte öffnen Sie zunächst die Klettverschlüsse und trennen dann 

den Spielbügel von der Schnalle.  

REINIGUNG    
Die Matte und die Stoffspielzeuge sind bei maximal 30 °C maschinenwaschbar.  
Achtung! Ausgenommen hiervon ist die Plüschkrabbe, die mit einem feuchten Tuch gereinigt werden 
sollte. 

Die gezeigten Bilder dienen nur als Referenz. Das tatsächliche Produkt kann von den Abbildungen abweichen.
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Дорогой клиент!
Если у вас есть какие-либо комментарии или вопросы относительно приобретенного продукта, 
пожалуйста, свяжитесь с нами: help@lionelo.com

Производитель:
BrandLine Group Sp. из о. о.
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Познань, Польша 

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ  
ВАЖНО! СОХРАНИТЬ НА БУДУЩЕЕ 
1.	 Требует сборки взрослым человеком. 
2.	 Никогда не оставляйте ребенка без присмотра. 
3.	 Используйте коврик всегда под присмотром взрослого. 
4.	 Используйте только на ровных поверхностях. Запрещается размещать 

изделие на столах и других возвышениях. 
5.	 Не следует размещать коврик в кроватке или манеже. 
6.	 Перед каждым использованием проверяйте изделие. Не используйте 

при любых признаках повреждения или износа. 
7.	 Дуга эластична, и при монтаже следует особенно следить, чтобы не 

ударить пружинящей дугой себя или другого человека, а особенно 
чтобы не ударить ребенка. 

8.	 Во избежание запутывания и удушения использование дополнительных 
лент, других дуг и всех других дополнительных элементов полностью 
запрещено. 

СБОРКА И РАЗБОРКА КОВРИКА 
1.	 Разместите коврик на ровной, устойчивой поверхности. 
2.	 Установите обе дуги с противоположных сторон, продевая материал через отверстия, 

находящиеся в углах коврика. 
3.	 Проденьте материал дуги через пряжку, находящуюся под материалом. 
4.	 Прикрепите к дуге игрушки, которые входят в комплект. 
5.	 Поднимите боковые стенки коврика, а затем соедините липучки с уголком коврика. 
ВНИМАНИЕ! Убедитесь, что коврик и дуга устойчивы. 
6.	 Для разборки коврика необходимо сначала расстегнуть липучки, а затем отделить материал 

дуги от пряжки. 

ЧИСТКА 
Коврик и тканевые игрушки можно стирать в стиральной машине при температуре максимум 
30°C. 
Внимание! Исключением является плюшевый рак, который следует чистить влажной тряпочкой. 

Фотографии приведены только для справки; фактический внешний вид изделий может отличаться от 
изображений.

RU
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Gentile Cliente!
In caso di un qualsiasi commento o domanda sul prodotto acquistato, non esitate a contattarci 
help@lionelo.com

Produttore:
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o.
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Polonia 

AVVERTENZE  
IMPORTANTI! CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTO FUTURO 
1.	 Richiede assemblaggio da parte di un adulto. 
2.	 Non lasciare mai il bambino senza supervisione. 
3.	 Utilizzare sempre il tappetino sotto la supervisione di un adulto. 
4.	 Utilizzare solo su superfici piane. Non posizionare il prodotto su tavoli e altre 

superfici rialzate. 
5.	 Il tappetino non deve essere posizionato nella culla o nel box. 
6.	 Controllare il prodotto prima di ogni utilizzo. Non utilizzare in caso di segni 

di danneggiamento o usura. 
7.	 L'archetto è elastico e durante il montaggio prestare particolare attenzione 

a non colpire se stessi o altre persone con l'archetto elastico, e soprattutto 
evitare di colpire il bambino. 

8.	 Per evitare impigliamento e soffocamento, l'uso di nastri aggiuntivi, altri archetti 
e tutti gli altri elementi aggiuntivi è completamente vietato. 

MONTAGGIO E SMONTAGGIO DEL TAPPETINO 
1.	 Posizionare il tappetino su una superficie piana e stabile. 
2.	 Montare entrambi gli archetti sui lati opposti, facendo passare il materiale attraverso i fori situati 

negli angoli del tappetino. 
3.	 Far passare il materiale dell'archetto attraverso la fibbia situata sotto il materiale. 
4.	 Fissare all'archetto i giocattoli inclusi nel set. 
5.	 Sollevare i lati del tappetino e quindi collegare il velcro con l'angolo del tappetino. 
ATTENZIONE! Assicurarsi che il tappetino e l'archetto siano stabili. 
6.	 Per smontare il tappetino, prima sganciare il velcro, quindi separare il materiale dell'archetto 

dalla fibbia. 

PULIZIA 
Il tappetino e i giocattoli in tessuto possono essere lavati in lavatrice a una temperatura massima di 30°C. 
Attenzione! L'eccezione è il granchio di peluche, che deve essere pulito con un panno umido. 

Le foto sono fornite solo a scopo di riferimento; l’aspetto effettivo dei prodotti potrebbe differire dalle immagini.
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Cher client!
Si vous avez des questions ou remarques relatives au produit acheté, n’hésitez pas à nous contacter 
à l’adresse : help@lionelo.com

Producteur:
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o.
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Pologne 

AVERTISSEMENTS  
IMPORTANT ! À CONSERVER POUR UNE RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE  
1.	 Le dépliage nécessite l'intervention d'un adulte.  
2.	 Ne laissez jamais votre enfant sans surveillance.  
3.	 Le tapis doit toujours être utilisé sous la surveillance d'un adulte.  
4.	 À utiliser uniquement sur des surfaces planes. Ne placez pas le produit sur 

des tables ou d'autres élévations.  
5.	 Ne placez pas le tapis dans un lit d'enfant ou un parc pour enfants.  
6.	 Vérifiez le produit avant chaque utilisation. N'utilisez pas le produit s'il présente 

des signes d'endommagement ou d'usure.  
7.	 Le bandeau est flexible : lors du montage, veillez particulièrement à ne pas vous 

cogner contre le bandeau élastique ou à ne pas heurter une autre personne, 
en particulier un enfant.  

8.	 Afin d'éviter l'enchevêtrement et la strangulation, l'utilisation de sangles 
supplémentaires, d'autres brassards et de tout autre élément supplémentaire 
est strictement interdite.  

INSTALLATION ET RETRAIT DU TAPIS 
1.	 Placez le tapis sur une surface plane et solide.  
2.	 Montez les deux bandeaux sur les côtés opposés, en faisant passer le matériau par les trous 

situés dans les coins du tapis. 
3.	 Enfilez le tissu du bandeau dans la boucle située sous le tissu.  
4.	 Attachez les jouets fournis au bandeau.  
5.	 Soulevez les parois latérales du tapis et fixez le velcro au coin du tapis.  
ATTENTION ! Assurez-vous que le tapis et le bandeau sont stables. 
6.	 Pour démonter le tapis, il faut d'abord défaire le velcro, puis séparer le matériau du bandeau 

de la boucle.  

NETTOYAGE   
Le tapis et les jouets en tissu peuvent être lavés en machine à une température maximale de 30 °C.  
Attention ! La seule exception est le crabe en peluche, qui doit être nettoyé à l'aide d'un chiffon humide. 
 
Les photos ont le caractère indicatif seulement ; l'aspect réel des produits peut différer de celui présenté sur les 

photos.

FR
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¡Apreciado cliente!
Si tienes algún comentario o pregunta sobre algún producto que hayas comprado, por favor contacta 
con nosotros: help@lionelo.com

Fabricante:
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o.
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Polonia

ADVERTENCIAS  
¡IMPORTANTE! CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS 
1.	 Requiere montaje por parte de un adulto. 
2.	 Nunca dejes al niño sin supervisión. 
3.	 Usa la alfombra siempre bajo la supervisión de un adulto. 
4.	 Usar solo en superficies planas. No colocar el producto sobre mesas u otras 

superficies elevadas. 
5.	 No se debe colocar la alfombra en la cuna o parque infantil. 
6.	 Inspecciona el producto antes de cada uso. No usar si hay signos de daño 

o desgaste. 
7.	 El arco es elástico y durante el montaje se debe tener especial cuidado de no 

golpearse a sí mismo u otra persona con el arco que rebota, y especialmente 
no golpear al niño. 

8.	 Para evitar enredos y estrangulamiento, está completamente prohibido el uso 
de cintas adicionales, otros arcos y cualquier otro elemento adicional. 

MONTAJE Y DESMONTAJE DE LA ALFOMBRA 
1.	 Coloca la alfombra sobre una superficie plana y estable. 
2.	 Monta ambos arcos en lados opuestos, pasando el material a través de los orificios ubicados en 

las esquinas de la alfombra. 
3.	 Pasa el material del arco a través de la hebilla ubicada debajo del material. 
4.	 Fija al arco los juguetes que están incluidos en el conjunto. 
5.	 Levanta los laterales de la alfombra y luego conecta el velcro con la esquina de la alfombra. 
¡ATENCIÓN! Asegúrate de que la alfombra y el arco estén estables. 
6.	 Para desmontar la alfombra, primero desabrocha el velcro y luego separa el material del arco 

de la hebilla. 

LIMPIEZA 
La alfombra y los juguetes de tela se pueden lavar en la lavadora a una temperatura máxima de 30°C. 
¡Atención! La excepción es el cangrejo de peluche, que debe limpiarse con un paño húmedo. 

Las fotos son solo a modo de referencia; la apariencia real  
de los productos puede diferir de las mostradas en las fotos.
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Beste klant!
Als u opmerkingen of vragen heeft over een gekocht product, neem dan contact met ons op: 
help@lionelo.com

Fabrikant:
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o.
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Polen 

WAARSCHUWINGEN  
BELANGRIJK! BEWAAR VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK 
1.	 Moet door een volwassene worden uitgepakt en opgezet. 
2.	 Laat een kind nooit zonder toezicht achter. 
3.	 Gebruik de mat altijd onder toezicht van een volwassene. 
4.	 Gebruik alleen op vlakke oppervlakken. Het product mag niet op tafels en 

andere verhogingen worden geplaatst. 
5.	 De mat mag niet in een wiegje of box worden geplaatst. 
6.	 Controleer het product voor elk gebruik. Niet gebruiken bij tekenen van 

beschadiging of slijtage. 
7.	 De boog is elastisch en tijdens de montage moet er bijzonder op worden 

gelet dat u niet uzelf of een andere persoon raakt met de veerende boog, en 
vooral dat u het kind niet raakt. 

8.	 Om verstrengeling en verstikking te voorkomen is het gebruik van extra 
banden, andere bogen en alle andere extra elementen volledig verboden. 

MONTAGE EN DEMONTAGE VAN DE MAT 
1.	 Plaats de mat op een vlak, stabiel oppervlak. 
2.	 Monteer beide bogen aan tegenovergestelde zijden door het materiaal door de gaten in de 

hoeken van de mat te steken. 
3.	 Steek het materiaal van de boog door de gesp die zich aan de onderkant van het materiaal bevindt. 
4.	 Bevestig de speeltjes die bij de set zijn geleverd aan de boog. 
5.	 Til de zijwanden van de mat op en verbind vervolgens de klittenband met de hoek van de mat. 
LET OP! Zorg ervoor dat de mat en boog stabiel zijn. 
6.	 Om de mat te demonteren moet u eerst de klittenband losmaken en vervolgens het materiaal 

van de boog van de gesp scheiden. 

REINIGING 
De mat en stoffen speeltjes kunnen in de wasmachine worden gewassen op maximaal 30°C. 
Let op! Uitzondering is de pluche krab, die moet worden gereinigd met een vochtige doek. 

De foto’s dienen alleen ter referentie; de werkelijke uitvoering van de producten kan afwijken van de foto’s.

NL
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Gerbiamas Kliente!
Jei turite pastabų ar klausimų apie įsigytą produktą, nedvejodami susisiekite su mumis: help@lionelo.com

Gamintojas:
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o.
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznanė, Lenkija 

ĮSPĖJIMAI  
SVARBU! IŠSAUGOKITE ATEIČIAI 
1.	 Turi būti surinkta suaugusiojo asmens. 
2.	 Niekada nepalikite vaiko be priežiūros. 
3.	 Kilimėlį naudokite tik suaugusiojo asmens priežiūroje. 
4.	 Naudokite tik ant lygių paviršių. Draudžiama dėti gaminį ant stalų ir kitų 

paaukštinimų. 
5.	 Kilimėlio negalima dėti į lovytę ar maniežą. 
6.	 Prieš kiekvieną naudojimą patikrinkite gaminį. Nenaudokite, jei yra bet kokių 

pažeidimo ar susidėvėjimo požymių. 
7.	 Lankas yra elastingas ir surinkimo metu reikia ypač atsargiai elgtis, kad 

neatsitrenkus spyruokliuojančiu lanku į save ar kitą asmenį, o ypač kad 
nesuduoti vaiko. 

8.	 Siekiant išvengti susipynimo ir pasmaugimo, papildomų juostų, kitų lankų ir 
visų kitų papildomų elementų naudojimas yra visiškai draudžiamas. 

KILIMĖLIO SURINKIMAS IR IŠARDYMAS 
1.	 Padėkite kilimėlį ant lygaus, stabilaus paviršiaus. 
2.	 Sumontuokite abu lankus priešingose pusėse, perkišdami medžiagą per kilimėlio kampuose 

esančius atidaras. 
3.	 Perkiškite lanko medžiagą per po medžiaga esančią sagtį. 
4.	 Prie lanko pritvirtinkite žaislus, kurie yra įtraukti į komplektą. 
5.	 Pakelkite kilimėlio šonines sieneles ir sujunkite lipučius su kilimėlio kampu. 
DĖMESIO! Įsitikinkite, kad kilimėlis ir lankas yra stabilūs. 
6.	 Kilimėlio išardymui pirmiausia reikia atsegti lipučius, o tada atskirti lanko medžiagą nuo sagties. 

VALYMAS 
Kilimėlį ir medžiaginius žaislus galima skalbti skalbimo mašinoje ne aukštesnėje kaip 30°C temperatūroje. 
Dėmesio! Išimtis yra pliušinis krabas, kurį reikia valyti drėgna šluoste. 

Nuotraukos pateiktos tik pavyzdžiui; faktinė gaminio išvaizda gali skirtis nuo pavaizduotos nuotraukose.
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Vážení zákazníci!
Máte-li jakékoli připomínky nebo dotazy týkající se zakoupeného výrobku, kontaktujte nás: 
help@lionelo.com

Výrobce:
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o.
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Polsko 

VAROVÁNÍ  
DŮLEŽITÉ! UCHOVAT PRO BUDOUCÍ POUŽITÍ 
1.	 Vyžaduje sestavení dospělou osobou. 
2.	 Nikdy nenechávejte dítě bez dozoru. 
3.	 Používejte podložku vždy pod dohledem dospělé osoby. 
4.	 Používejte pouze na rovných površích. Produkt nesmí být umístěn na stolech 

a jiných vyvýšených místech. 
5.	 Podložka by neměla být umístěna v postýlce nebo ohrádce. 
6.	 Před každým použitím zkontrolujte produkt. Nepoužívejte při jakýchkoli 

známkách poškození nebo opotřebení. 
7.	 Oblouk je pružný a během montáže je třeba zvláště dbát na to, aby nedošlo 

k úderu pružícím obloukem do sebe nebo jiné osoby, a zejména aby nedošlo 
k úderu dítěte. 

8.	 Aby se předešlo zamotání a udušení, je použití dodatečných pásek, jiných 
oblouků a všech ostatních doplňkových prvků zcela zakázáno. 

MONTÁŽ A DEMONTÁŽ PODLOŽKY 
1.	 Umístěte podložku na rovný, stabilní povrch. 
2.	 Namontujte oba oblouky na protilehlé strany, protáhněte materiál otvory nacházejícími se v 

rozích podložky.
3.	 Protáhněte materiál oblouku sponou nacházející se na spodní straně materiálu. 
4.	 Připevněte k oblouku hračky, které jsou součástí sady. 
5.	 Zvedněte boční stěny podložky a poté spojte suchý zip s rohem podložky. 
POZOR! Ujistěte se, že podložka a oblouk jsou stabilní. 
6.	 Pro demontáž podložky je třeba nejprve rozepnout suchý zip a poté oddělit materiál oblouku 

od spony. 

ČIŠTĚNÍ 
Podložku i textilní hračky lze prát v pračce při teplotě maximálně 30°C.  
Pozor! Výjimkou je plyšový rak, který je třeba čistit pomocí vlhkého hadříku. 

Fotografie jsou pouze orientační; skutečný vzhled výrobků se může lišit od fotografií.

CS
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Kedves Ügyfelünk!
Ha bármilyen észrevétele vagy kérdése van a vásárolt termékről, lépjen kapcsolatba velünk: 
help@lionelo.com

Gyártó:
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o.
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Lengyelorszá 

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK  
FONTOS! ŐRIZZE MEG A JÖVŐRE NÉZVE 
1.	 Felnőtt személynek kell összeállítania. 
2.	 Soha ne hagyja a gyermeket felügyelet nélkül. 
3.	 A szőnyeget mindig felnőtt felügyelete mellett használja. 
4.	 Csak sík felületeken használja. A terméket tilos asztalokra és más magaslatokra 

helyezni. 
5.	 A szőnyeget nem szabad kiságyba vagy járókába helyezni. 
6.	 Minden használat előtt ellenőrizze a terméket. Ne használja sérülés vagy 

kopás jelei esetén. 
7.	 Az ív rugalmas, és az összeszerelés során különösen ügyelni kell arra, hogy 

a rugós ívvel ne üsse meg magát vagy más személyt, különösen pedig a 
gyermeket. 

8.	 A belegabalyodás és fulladás elkerülése érdekében további szalagok, más ívek 
és minden egyéb kiegészítő elem használata teljesen tilos. 

A SZŐNYEG ÖSSZESZERELÉSE ÉS SZÉTSZERELÉSE 
1.	 Helyezze a szőnyeget sík, stabil felületre. 
2.	 Szerelje fel mindkét ívet az ellentétes oldalakon, az anyagot a szőnyeg sarkainál található nyílásokon 

átfűzve. 
3.	 Fűzze át az ív anyagát az anyag alján található csaton. 
4.	 Rögzítse az ívhez a készlethez mellékelt játékokat. 
5.	 Emelje fel a szőnyeg oldalfalait, majd kapcsolja össze a tépőzárakat a szőnyeg sarkával. 
FIGYELEM! Győződjön meg arról, hogy a szőnyeg és az ív stabil. 
6.	 A szőnyeg szétszereléséhez először ki kell kapcsolni a tépőzárakat, majd el kell választani az ív 

anyagát a csattól. 

TISZTÍTÁS 
A szőnyeget és a textil játékokat mosógépben, maximum 30°C-on lehet mosni. 
Figyelem! Kivétel a plüss rák, amelyet nedves kendővel kell tisztítani. 

A fényképek csak tájékoztató jellegűek; a termékek valós megjelenése eltérhet a képektől.
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Stimate Client!
Dacă aveți observații sau întrebări cu privire la produsul achiziționat, vă rugăm să ne contactați: 
help@lionelo.com

Producător:
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o.
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Polska 

AVERTISMENTE  
IMPORTANTE! A SE PĂSTRA PENTRU VIITOR 
1.	 Necesită asamblare de către un adult. 
2.	 Nu lăsați niciodată copilul nesupravegheat. 
3.	 Utilizați întotdeauna covorul sub supravegherea unui adult. 
4.	 Utilizați doar pe suprafețe plane. Nu așezați produsul pe mese și alte suprafețe 

înălțate. 
5.	 Covorul nu trebuie plasat în pătuț sau țarc. 
6.	 Verificați produsul înainte de fiecare utilizare. Nu utilizați dacă există semne 

de deteriorare sau uzură. 
7.	 Arcul este elastic și în timpul montajului trebuie să aveți grijă deosebită să nu 

vă loviți cu arcul elastic pe dumneavoastră sau pe altă persoană, și în special 
să nu loviți copilul. 

8.	 Pentru a evita încurcarea și sugrumarea, utilizarea benzilor suplimentare, a 
altor arce și a tuturor celorlalte elemente suplimentare este complet interzisă. 

MONTAREA ȘI DEMONTAREA COVORULUI 
1.	 Așezați covorul pe o suprafață plană și stabilă. 
2.	 Montați ambele arce pe părțile opuse, trecând materialul prin orificiile din colțurile covorului. 
3.	 Treceți materialul arcului prin catarama care se află pe partea de jos a materialului. 
4.	 Atașați la arc jucăriile care sunt incluse în set. 
5.	 Ridicați pereții laterali ai covorului și apoi conectați ariciiul cu colțul covorului. 
ATENȚIE! Asigurați-vă că covorul și arcul sunt stabile. 
6.	 Pentru demontarea covorului, mai întâi desfaceți ariciiul, apoi separați materialul arcului de cataramă. 

CURĂȚARE 
Covorul și jucăriile din material pot fi spălate în mașina de spălat la o temperatură maximă de 30°C. 
Atenție! Excepția este racul de pluș, care trebuie curățat cu o cârpă umedă. 

Fotografiile sunt doar cu titlu de referință; aspectul real al produselor poate diferi de cel prezentat în imagini.
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Kära Kund! 
Kontakta oss på: help@lionelo.com om du har några kommentarer eller frågor om den inköpta produkten. 

Tillverkare: 
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o. 
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Polen

VARNINGAR  
VIKTIGT! SPARA FÖR FRAMTIDEN 
1.	 Kräver montering av en vuxen person. 
2.	 Lämna aldrig barnet utan tillsyn. 
3.	 Använd alltid mattan under uppsikt av en vuxen person. 
4.	 Använd endast på plana ytor. Produkten får inte placeras på bord och andra 

upphöjda ytor. 
5.	 Mattan bör inte placeras i spjälsäng eller lekgård. 
6.	 Kontrollera produkten före varje användning. Använd inte vid tecken på skada 

eller slitage. 
7.	 Bågen är elastisk och vid montering ska man vara särskilt försiktig så att man 

inte slår sig själv eller annan person med den fjädrande bågen, och framför 
allt inte slår barnet. 

8.	 För att undvika intrassling och strypning är användning av extra band, andra 
bågar och alla andra tillbehör helt förbjuden. 

MONTERING OCH DEMONTERING AV MATTAN 
1.	 Placera mattan på en plan, stabil yta. 
2.	 Montera båda bågarna på motsatta sidor genom att träda materialet genom hålen som finns i 

mattans hörn. 
3.	 Träd bågmaterialet genom spännet som finns under materialet. 
4.	 Fäst leksakerna som ingår i setet på bågen. 
5.	 Lyft mattans sidoväggar och koppla sedan ihop kardborrerna med mattans hörn. 
OBS! Försäkra dig om att mattan och bågen är stabila. 
6.	 För att demontera mattan ska man först öppna kardborrerna och sedan separera bågmaterialet 

från spännet. 

RENGÖRING 
Mattan samt textilleksakerna kan tvättas i tvättmaskin i maximalt 30°C. 
Obs! Undantaget är plytskräftan som ska rengöras med en fuktig trasa. 

 Bilderna är endast för referens; produktens faktiska utseende kan skilja sig från bilderna.

SE
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Kjære kunde!
Hvis du har kommentarer eller spørsmål angående det kjøpte produktet, vennligst ta kontakt med oss: 
help@lionelo.com

Produsent: 
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o. 
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Polen

ADVARSLER  
VIKTIG! OPPBEVAR FOR FREMTIDIG BRUK 
1.	 Krever montering av en voksen person. 
2.	 La aldri barnet være uten tilsyn. 
3.	 Bruk alltid matten under tilsyn av en voksen. 
4.	 Bruk kun på flate overflater. Produktet må ikke plasseres på bord og andre 

forhøyninger. 
5.	 Matten bør ikke plasseres i barneseng eller lekegrind. 
6.	 Kontroller produktet før hver bruk. Ikke bruk ved tegn på skade eller slitasje. 
7.	 Bøylen er elastisk og under montering må man være spesielt forsiktig for 

ikke å slå seg selv eller andre med den fjærende bøylen, og spesielt for ikke 
å slå barnet. 

8.	 For å unngå innvikling og kvelning er bruk av ekstra bånd, andre bøyler og 
alle andre tilleggselementer fullstendig forbudt. 

MONTERING OG DEMONTERING AV MATTEN 
1.	 Plasser matten på en flat, stabil overflate. 
2.	 Monter begge bøylene på motsatte sider ved å føre materialet gjennom hullene som finnes i 

hjørnene av matten. 
3.	 Før bøylematerialet gjennom spennet som finnes under materialet. 
4.	 Fest lekesakene som følger med settet til bøylen. 
5.	 Løft opp sidekantene på matten og koble deretter borrelåsene med hjørnet av matten. 
MERK! Forsikre deg om at matten og bøylen er stabile. 
6.	 For å demontere matten må man først løsne borrelåsene og deretter skille bøylematerialet fra 

spennet. 

RENGJØRING 
Matten og stofflekesakene kan vaskes i vaskemaskin ved maksimalt 30°C. 
Merk! Unntaket er plysj-krabben som skal rengjøres med fuktig klut. 

Bildene er kun ment som illustrasjon; det faktiske utseendet på produktene kan avvike fra bildene.

NO
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Kære kunde!
Hvis du har kommentarer eller spørgsmål om det produkt, du har købt, bedes du kontakte os: 
help@lionelo.com

Producent:
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o.
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Polen

ADVARSLER  
VIGTIGT! GEM TIL FREMTIDIG BRUG 
1.	 Skal samles af en voksen person. 
2.	 Lad aldrig barnet være uden opsyn. 
3.	 Brug altid måtten under opsyn af en voksen. 
4.	 Brug kun på flade overflader. Produktet må ikke placeres på borde og andre 

forhøjede steder. 
5.	 Måtten bør ikke placeres i barneseng eller kravlegård. 
6.	 Kontroller produktet før hver brug. Brug ikke ved tegn på skader eller slid. 
7.	 Buen er elastisk, og under montering skal man være særligt forsigtig med ikke at 

ramme sig selv eller andre med den fjedrende bue, og især ikke ramme barnet. 
8.	 For at undgå sammenfiltring og kvælning er brug af ekstra bånd, andre buer 

og alle andre tilføjede elementer helt forbudt. 

MONTERING OG DEMONTERING AF MÅTTEN 
1.	 Placer måtten på en flad, stabil overflade. 
2.	 Monter begge buer på modsatte sider ved at føre materialet gennem hullerne i måttens hjørner. 
3.	 Før buens materiale gennem spændet, der findes under materialet. 
4.	 Fastgør legetøjet, som følger med sættet, til buen. 
5.	 Løft måttens sider og forbind derefter velcroen med måttens hjørne. 
BEMÆRK! Sørg for, at måtten og buen er stabile. 
6.	 For at demontere måtten skal man først løsne velcroen og derefter adskille buens materiale fra 

spændet. 

RENGØRING 
Måtten og tekstillegetøjet kan vaskes i vaskemaskine ved maksimalt 30°C. 
Bemærk! Undtagelsen er plys-krabben, som skal rengøres med en fugtig klud. 

Billederne er kun vejledende; det faktiske udseende af produkterne kan afvige fra billederne.

DK
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Hyvä asiakas!
Jos sinulla on kommentteja tai kysymyksiä ostamastasi tuotteesta, ota meihin yhteyttä: help@lionelo.com

Valmistaja:
BrandLine Group Sp. z o.o.
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Puola

VAROITUKSET  
TÄRKEÄÄ! SÄILYTÄ TULEVAA KÄYTTÖÄ VARTEN 
1.	 Vaatii aikuisen kokoamisen. 
2.	 Älä koskaan jätä lasta ilman valvontaa. 
3.	 Käytä mattoa aina aikuisen valvonnassa. 
4.	 Käytä vain tasaisilla pinnoilla. Tuotetta ei saa asettaa pöydille tai muille korokeille. 
5.	 Mattoa ei tule sijoittaa pinnasänkyyn tai leikkiaitaukseen. 
6.	 Tarkista tuote ennen jokaista käyttöä. Älä käytä, jos havaitset merkkejä 

vaurioista tai kulumisesta. 
7.	 Kaari on joustava ja asennuksen aikana tulee olla erityisen varovainen, ettei 

lyö joustokaarta itseensä tai toiseen henkilöön ja erityisesti ettei lyö lasta. 
8.	 Sotkeutumisen ja tukehtumisen välttämiseksi lisänauhojen, muiden kaarien ja 

kaikkien muiden lisäosien käyttö on täysin kielletty. 

MATON KOKOAMINEN JA PURKAMINEN 
1.	 Aseta matto tasaiselle, vakaalle pinnalle. 
2.	 Asenna molemmat kaarit vastakkaisille puolille, pujottamalla materiaali maton kulmissa olevien 

reikien läpi. 
3.	 Pujota kaaren materiaali materiaalin alapuolella olevan solkien läpi. 
4.	 Kiinnitä kaareen mukana tulevat lelut. 
5.	 Nosta maton sivuseinät ja yhdistä tarranauhat maton nurkkaan. 
HUOMIO! Varmista, että matto ja kaari ovat vakaat. 
6.	 Maton purkamiseksi tulee ensin avata tarranauhat ja sitten irrottaa kaaren materiaali solkesta. 

PUHDISTAMINEN 
Mattoa ja kangasleluja voi pestä pesukoneessa korkeintaan 30°C lämpötilassa. 
Huomio! Poikkeuksena on pehmeä rapu, joka tulee puhdistaa kostealla liinalla. 

Valokuvat ovat viitteellisiä; tuotteiden todellinen ulkonäkö saattaa poiketa kuvista.

FI
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Prezado cliente! 
Se tiver quaisquer comentários ou perguntas sobre o produto que adquiriu, contacte-nos: 
help@lionelo.com

Fabricante:
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o. 
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Polónia

AVISOS  
IMPORTANTES! CONSERVAR PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA 
1.	 Requer montagem por um adulto. 
2.	 Nunca deixe a criança sem supervisão. 
3.	 Use sempre o tapete sob supervisão de um adulto. 
4.	 Use apenas em superfícies planas. Não coloque o produto em mesas e outras 

elevações. 
5.	 O tapete não deve ser colocado em berços ou cercadinhos. 
6.	 Verifique o produto antes de cada uso. Não use se houver sinais de danos 

ou desgaste. 
7.	 O arco é flexível e durante a montagem deve-se ter cuidado especial para não 

bater com o arco elástico em si mesmo ou em outra pessoa, especialmente 
para não atingir a criança. 

8.	 Para evitar emaranhamento e asfixia, o uso de fitas adicionais, outros arcos e 
todos os outros elementos adicionais é totalmente proibido. 

MONTAGEM E DESMONTAGEM DO TAPETE 
1.	 Coloque o tapete em uma superfície plana e estável. 
2.	 Monte ambos os arcos em lados opostos, passando o material através dos orifícios localizados 

nos cantos do tapete. 
3.	 Passe o material do arco através da fivela localizada na parte inferior do material. 
4.	 Fixe no arco os brinquedos que estão incluídos no conjunto. 
5.	 Levante as laterais do tapete e depois conecte o velcro com o canto do tapete. 
ATENÇÃO! Certifique-se de que o tapete e o arco estejam estáveis. 
6.	 Para desmontar o tapete, primeiro desabotoe o velcro e depois separe o material do arco da fivela. 

LIMPEZA 
O tapete e os brinquedos de tecido podem ser lavados na máquina de lavar em temperatura máxima 
de 30°C. 
Atenção! A exceção é o caranguejo de pelúcia, que deve ser limpo com um pano úmido. 

 As fotos são apenas para referência; a aparência real dos produtos pode diferir das imagens.
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Αγαπητέ Πελάτη!
Εάν έχετε οποιαδήποτε σχόλια ή ερωτήσεις σχετικά με το προϊόν που αγοράσατε, παρακαλούμε 
επικοινωνήστε μαζί μας: help@lionelo.com

Κατασκευαστής:
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o.
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Πολωνία

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ  
ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ! ΦΥΛΑΞΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ 
1.	 Απαιτεί συναρμολόγηση από ενήλικα. 
2.	 Μην αφήνετε ποτέ το παιδί χωρίς επίβλεψη. 
3.	 Χρησιμοποιείτε το στρώμα πάντα υπό την επίβλεψη ενήλικα. 
4.	 Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο σε επίπεδες επιφάνειες. Δεν επιτρέπεται να τοποθετείτε 

το προϊόν σε τραπέζια και άλλες υπερυψωμένες επιφάνειες. 
5.	 Δεν πρέπει να τοποθετείτε το στρώμα σε κούνια ή παρκοκρέβατο. 
6.	 Ελέγχετε το προϊόν πριν από κάθε χρήση. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε εάν υπάρχουν 

σημάδια φθοράς ή καταστροφής. 
7.	 Η αψίδα είναι ελαστική και κατά τη συναρμολόγηση πρέπει να προσέχετε 

ιδιαίτερα να μην χτυπήσετε τον εαυτό σας ή άλλο άτομο με την ελαστική 
αψίδα και ειδικά να μην χτυπήσετε το παιδί. 

8.	 Για να αποφύγετε μπλέξιμο και πνιγμό, η χρήση επιπλέον ταινιών, άλλων 
αψίδων και όλων των άλλων επιπλέον στοιχείων απαγορεύεται πλήρως. 

ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ ΣΤΡΩΜΑΤΟΣ 
1.	 Τοποθετήστε το στρώμα σε επίπεδη, σταθερή επιφάνεια. 
2.	 Συναρμολογήστε και τις δύο αψίδες σε αντίθετες πλευρές, περνώντας το υλικό μέσα από τις 

οπές που βρίσκονται στις γωνίες του στρώματος. 
3.	 Περάστε το υλικό της αψίδας μέσα από την αγκράφα που βρίσκεται κάτω από το υλικό. 
4.	 Στερεώστε στην αψίδα τα παιχνίδια που περιλαμβάνονται στο σετ. 
5.	 Σηκώστε τις πλευρικές πλευρές του στρώματος και στη συνέχεια συνδέστε τα βέλκρο με τη 

γωνία του στρώματος. 
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το στρώμα και η αψίδα είναι σταθερά. 
6.	 Για την αποσυναρμολόγηση του στρώματος πρέπει πρώτα να ξεκολλήσετε τα βέλκρο και στη 

συνέχεια να αποχωρίσετε το υλικό της αψίδας από την αγκράφα. 

ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ 
Το στρώμα και τα υφασμάτινα παιχνίδια μπορούν να πλυθούν στο πλυντήριο σε θερμοκρασία 
μέχρι 30°C. 
Προσοχή! Εξαίρεση αποτελεί το λούτρινο καβούρι, το οποίο πρέπει να καθαρίζεται με υγρό πανί. 

 Οι φωτογραφίες είναι μόνο για αναφορά· η πραγματική εμφάνιση των προϊόντων ενδέχεται να διαφέρει από 
τις φωτογραφίες.
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Lugupeetud kliendid! 
Kui teil on ostetud toote kohta mis tahes märkusi või küsimusi, võtke meiega ühendust aadressil: 
help@lionelo.com

Tootja: 
BrandLine Group Sp. z o.o. 
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Poola

HOIATUSED  
TÄHTIS! SÄILITA TULEVIKUKS 
1.	 Vajalik on täiskasvanu poolt kokkupanek. 
2.	 Ära jäta last kunagi järelevalveta. 
3.	 Kasuta matti alati täiskasvanu järelevalve all. 
4.	 Kasuta ainult tasastel pindadel. Toodet ei tohi asetada laudadele ja teistele 

kõrgendatud pindadele. 
5.	 Matti ei tohiks asetada voodisse või mängualasse. 
6.	 Kontrolli toodet enne iga kasutamist. Ära kasuta, kui on märke kahjustusest 

või kulumisest. 
7.	 Kaar on elastne ja paigaldamisel tuleb olla eriti ettevaatlik, et mitte lüüa vedruva 

kaarega ennast või teist isikut, eriti aga mitte last. 
8.	 Segaduse ja lämbumise vältimiseks on täiendavate lindide, teiste kaaride ja 

kõigi muude lisaelementide kasutamine täielikult keelatud. 

MATI KOKKUPANEK JA LAHTIVÕTMINE 
1.	 Aseta matt tasasele, stabiilsele pinnale. 
2.	 Paigalda mõlemad kaarid vastasküljele, tõmmates materjali läbi mati nurkades asuvate aukude. 
3.	 Tõmba kaare materjal läbi mati alumisel küljel asuva klambri. 
4.	 Kinnita kaarele komplekti kuuluvad mänguasjad. 
5.	 Tõsta mati külgseinu ja seejärelühenda takjad mati nurgaga. 
TÄHELEPANU! Veendu, et matt ja kaar on stabiilsed. 
6.	 Mati lahtivõtmiseks tuleb esmalt takjad lahti teha ja seejärel eraldada kaare materjal klambrist. 

PUHASTAMINE 
Matti ja kangast mänguasjasid võib pesta pesumasinas maksimaalselt 30°C juures. 
Tähelepanu! Erandiks on plüüsist vähk, mida tuleb puhastada niiske lapiga. 

Fotod on illustratiivsed; toodete tegelik väljanägemine võib fotodest erineda.
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Cienījamais klient! 
Ja jums ir kādas atsauksmes vai jautājumi par produktu, sazinieties ar mums: help@lionelo.com

Ražotājs: 
BrandLine Group Sp. z o. o. 
A. Kręglewskiego 1, 61-248 Poznań, Polija 

BRĪDINĀJUMI  
SVARĪGI! SAGLABĀT NĀKOTNEI 
1.	 Jāsaliek pieaugušai personai. 
2.	 Nekad neatstāj bērnu bez uzraudzības. 
3.	 Vienmēr izmanto paklājiņu pieauguša uzraudzībā. 
4.	 Izmanto tikai uz līdzenas virsmas. Nedrīkst likt produktu uz galdiem un citiem 

paaugstinājumiem. 
5.	 Nedrīkst novietot paklājiņu bērnu gultiņā vai manēžā. 
6.	 Pirms katras lietošanas pārbaudi produktu. Nelieto, ja ir jebkādas bojājumu 

vai nolietojuma pazīmes. 
7.	 Loks ir elastīgs un montāžas laikā jāuzmanās īpaši, lai netrāpītu sev vai citai 

personai ar atsperu loku, un jo īpaši, lai netrāpītu bērnam.
8.	 Lai izvairītos no sapīšanās un nosmakšanas, papildu lentu, citu loku un visu 

citu papildu elementu lietošana ir pilnībā aizliegta. 

PAKLĀJIŅA MONTĀŽA UN DEMONTĀŽA 
1.	 Novieto paklājiņu uz līdzenas, stabilas virsmas. 
2.	 Uzstādi abus lokus pretējās pusēs, pārbīdot materiālu caur atverēm, kas atrodas paklājiņa stūros. 
3.	 Pārbīdi loka materiālu caur sprādzi, kas atrodas materiāla apakšpusē. 
4.	 Piestiprini pie loka rotaļlietas, kas ir iekļautas komplektā. 
5.	 Pacel paklājiņa sānu sieniņas un pēc tam savieno līplentes ar paklājiņa stūri. 
UZMANĪBU! Pārliecinies, ka paklājiņš un loks ir stabili. 
6.	 Paklājiņa demontāžai vispirms jāatsprādzē līplentes, pēc tam jāatdala loka materiāls no sprādzes. 

TĪRĪŠANA 
Paklājiņu un materiāla rotaļlietas var mazgāt veļas mašīnā temperatūrā ne vairāk kā 30°C. 
Uzmanību! Izņēmums ir plīša krabis, kas jātīra ar mitru drāniņu. 

Fotogrāfijas ir tikai informatīvas; produktu faktiskais izskats var atšķirties no fotogrāfijās redzamā.
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EN: This product complies with the requirements of the Toy Safety Directive (2009/48 / EC), therefore 
the CE mark has been affixed and a declaration of compliance with European standards has been issued.

PL: Niniejszy produkt odpowiada wymaganiom dyrektywy bezpieczeństwa zabawek (2009/48/WE), dlatego 
został naniesiony znak CE oraz została dla niego wystawiona deklaracja zgodności z normami europejskimi.

DE: Das Produkt entspricht den Anforderungen der  Richtlinie über die Sicherheit von Spielzeug  
(2009/48/WE),  deswegen wurde es mit der CE-Kennzeichnung versehen und es wurde für das 
Produkt die  EU-Konformitätserklärung ausgestellt.

RU: Данный продукт соответствует требованиям Директивы о безопасности игрушек (2009/48/EC), 
поэтому на него нанесен знак CE и выдана декларация о соответствии европейским стандартам.

IT: Questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti della direttiva sulla sicurezza dei giocattoli (2009/48/CE), motivo 
per cui è stato apposto il marchio CE ed è stata rilasciata una dichiarazione di conformità alle norme europee.

FR: Ce produit est conforme aux exigences de la directive sur la sécurité des jouets (2009/48/CE) et 
porte la marque CE et une déclaration de conformité aux normes européennes.

ES: Este producto cumple con los requisitos de la Directiva de seguridad de los juguetes (2009/48/EC), por 
lo que se ha colocado la marca CE y se ha emitido una declaración de conformidad con las normas europeas.

NL: Dit product voldoet aan de eisen van de speelgoedrichtlijn (2009/48 / EG), daarom is de 
CE-markering aangebracht en is er een conformiteitsverklaring voor afgegeven met de Europese normen.

LT: Šis gaminys atitinka Žaislų saugos direktyvos (2009/48 / EB) reikalavimus, todėl buvo pritaikytas 
CE ženklas ir buvo išduota atitikties Europos standartams deklaracija.

CS: Tento výrobek splňuje požadavky směrnice o bezpečnosti hraček (2009/48/ES), 
proto byl opatřen značkou CE a bylo pro něj vydáno prohlášení o shodě s evropskými normami.

HU: Ez a termék megfelel a játékbiztonsági irányelv (2009/48/EK) követelményeinek, ezért a CE 
-jelölést kapott, és az európai szabványoknak való megfelelőségi nyilatkozatot adtak ki rá.

RO: Acest produs respectă cerințele Directivei privind siguranța jucăriilor (2009/48 / CE), prin urmare, 
marcajul CE a fost aplicat și a fost emisă o declarație de conformitate cu standardele europene.

SE: Denna produkt uppfyller kraven i direktivet (2009/48/EG) om leksakens säkerhet och därför är 
den CE-märkt och försäkran om överensstämmelse med de europeiska standarderna har utfärdats.

NO: Dette produktet oppfyller kravene i leketøyssikkerhetsdirektivet (2009/48/EC), derfor er det merket 
med CE-merket og det er utstedt en erklæring om samsvar med europeiske standarder.

DK: Dette produkt overholder kravene i direktivet (2009/48/EF) om sikkerhedskrav til legetøj og er 
derfor forsynet med CE-mærket og en erklæring om overensstemmelse med europæiske standarder.
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FI: Tämä tuote täyttää leluturvallisuusdirektiivin (2009/48/EY) vaatimukset, joten siinä on CE-
merkintä ja eurooppalaisten standardien mukaisuusvakuutus.

PT: Este produto está conforme os requisitos da Diretiva relativa à segurança dos brinquedos (2009/48/
CE), pelo que leva a marca CE e com a declaração de conformidade com as normas europeias.

GR: Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις της οδηγίας για την ασφάλεια των παιχνιδιών 
(2009/48/ΕΚ) και ως εκ τούτου φέρει το σήμα CE και κατέχει δήλωση συμμόρφωσης με τα ευρωπαϊκά 
πρότυπα.

EE: See toode vastab mänguasjade ohutuse direktiivi (2009/48/EÜ) nõuetele ja Euroopa 
vastavusdeklaratsiooni standarditele ning kannab seetõttu CE-märgist.

LV: Šis produkts atbilst Rotaļlietu drošības direktīvas (2009/48/EK) prasībām, tāpēc tas ir marķēts ar 
CE simbolu un tam ir izdota deklarācija par atbilstību Eiropas standartiem.

Szczegółowe warunki gwarancji dostępne są na stronie: 
Detailed warranty conditions are available on the website:

Detaillierte Garantiebedingungen finden Sie auf der Website:
Подробные условия гарантии доступны на сайте:

Le condizioni di garanzia dettagliate sono disponibili sul sito web:
Les conditions de garantie détaillées sont disponibles sur le site:

Las condiciones de garantía detalladas están disponibles en el sitio web:
Gedetailleerde garantievoorwaarden zijn beschikbaar op de website:

Išsamias garantijos sąlygas rasite svetainėje:
Podrobné záruční podmínky jsou k dispozici na webových stránkách:

A részletes garanciális feltételek elérhetők a weboldalon:
Condiții detaliate de garanție sunt disponibile pe site:

Detaljerade garantivillkor finns tillgängliga på hemsidan:
Detaljerte garantibetingelser er tilgjengelige på hjemmesiden:

Detajerede garantibetingelser kan ses på hjemmesiden:
Yksityiskohtaiset takuuehdot on luettavissa verkkosivuilla:
As condições de garantia detalhadas estão disponíveis em:

Οι λεπτομερείς όροι εγγύησης είναι διαθέσιμοι στη σελίδα:
Üksikasjalikud garantiitingimused on kättesaadavad veebilehel:

Detalizēti garantijas nosacījumi ir pieejami tīmekļa vietnē:

www.lionelo.com
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